

Category 3

PROG#	3430-S.....	Date of Award Through January 31, 2009 (OPT Through January 31, 2011)									
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	FL.	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
			Barton Printing Company Jacksonville			Copy This Printing Orange City		Graphic Press Corporation Tallahassee		GPO Estimate	
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:										
	Per Printed Side										
(a)	Makeready and setup charge										
(1)	Format "A".....	189	0.95	179.55	0.75	141.75	176.00	33,264.00	0.88	166.32	
(2)	Format "B".....	359	1.80	646.20	1.00	359.00	178.00	63,902.00	1.00	359.00	
(b)	Running per 100 copies			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Format "A".....	5,464	0.30	1,639.20	0.20	1,092.80	3.00	16,392.00	0.20	1,092.80	
(2)	Format "B".....	1,577	0.40	630.80	0.25	394.25	5.00	7,885.00	0.25	394.25	
II.	PAPER;										
	Per 100 leaves										
(a)	White Writing (20-lbs.)										
(1)	Format "A".....	2,483	0.50	1,241.50	0.60	1,489.80	0.85	2,110.55	0.40	993.20	
(2)	Format "B".....	621	0.70	434.70	1.00	621.00	1.70	1,055.70	0.50	310.50	
(b)	Colored Writing (20-lbs.)										
(1)	Format "A".....	1,576	0.60	945.60	0.60	945.60	1.00	1,576.00	0.50	788.00	
(2)	Format "B".....	394	1.00	394.00	1.00	394.00	1.99	784.06	0.80	315.20	
(c)	White Index (110-lbs)										
(1)	Format "A".....	5	1.85	9.25	2.00	10.00	2.00	10.00	1.00	5.00	
(2)	Format "B".....	1	3.65	3.65	3.80	3.80	4.00	4.00	1.10	1.10	
(d)	Colored Index (110-lbs.)										
(1)	Format "A".....	711	1.95	1,386.45	2.00	1,422.00	2.25	1,599.75	1.10	782.10	
(2)	Format "B".....	178	3.85	685.30	3.80	676.40	4.50	801.00	2.00	356.00	
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Folding (one or two parallel folds) - Per 100 leaves.....	50	0.30	15.00	0.10	5.00	0.60	30.00	0.10	5.00	
(b)	Shrink-film wrapping - Per wrap.....	1,064	0.20	212.80	0.10	106.40	0.45	478.80	0.02	21.28	
(c)	Stitching with one stitch ULC - Per set.....	1,875	0.40	750.00	0.01	18.75	0.05	93.75	0.01	18.75	
(d)	Drilling (each run) - Per 100 leaves.....	194	0.20	38.80	0.10	19.40	1.70	329.80	0.05	9.70	
(e)	Cutting down from Format B to a size other than Format A - Per 100 leaves.....	60	0.20	12.00	0.10	6.00	0.63	37.80	0.05	3.00	
(f)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity including punching, and combs furnished by contractor - Per set.....	250	2.30	575.00	0.50	125.00	0.70	175.00	0.50	125.00	
(g)	Inserting colored separator sheets between sets - Per insert.....	50	0.05	2.50	0.01	0.50	0.025	1.25	0.01	0.50	
(h)	Saddle stitching with two wire stitches.....per set	250	0.15	37.50	0.02	5.00	0.06	15.00	0.05	12.50	
	TOTAL			9,839.80		7,836.45		130,545.46		5,759.20	
	DISCOUNT		2.00%	196.80		0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	
	NET TOTAL			9,643.00		7,836.45		130,545.46		5,759.20	
						AWARDED					